Bulletin 71.1
D102656X012 67C Series
67C Series Instrument Supply Regulators
•	 Designed for Digital Instrumentation
•	 Optional Smart Bleed™ Construction
•	 Optional Stainless Steel Construction
•	 Optional Arctic Construction
•	 Compact and Light Weight

GE03268
Figure 9. Types 67CFS and 67CFSR Dimensions (continued)
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
67C (Aluminum without internal relief)***
67CR (Aluminum with internal relief)***
67CS (Stainless steel without internal relief)***
67CSR (Stainless steel with internal relief)***
67CF (Aluminum with filter and without internal relief)***
67CFR (Aluminum with filter and internal relief)***
67CFS (Stainless steel with filter and without internal relief)***
67CFSR (Stainless steel with filter and internal relief)***
Quantity (Specify) ____________
Spring Case Style (Select One)
�Drilled hole vent (Types 67C, 67CR, 67CF and
67CFR standard)***
1/4 NPT vent (Types 67CS, 67CSR, 67CFS and
67CFSR standard)***
Single hole panel mount***
�3-hole panel mount (Types 67C, 67CR, 67CF and
67CFR only)***
Adjusting Screw (Select One)
Square head (Types 67C, 67CR, 67CF and
67CFR standard)***
�Square head with closing cap (Types 67CS, 67CSR, 67CFS
and 67CFSR standard)***
Handwheel***
Outlet Pressure Range (Select One)
0 to 20 psig / 0 to 1.4 bar***
0 to 35 psig / 0 to 2.4 bar***
0 to 60 psig / 0 to 4.1 bar***
0 to 125 psig / 0 to 8.6 bar***
�0 to 150 psig / 0 to 10.3 bar (Types 67CS, 67CSR,
67CFS and 67CFSR only)***
Diaphragm, O-Rings and Valve Plug (Select One)
Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
�Silicone (VMQ) diaphragm, O-rings and Nitrile (NBR) valve plug*
Filter Material (Select One)
Polyethylene (5 microns) (standard)***
Glass (5 microns)***
Stainless steel (40 microns)***
Dripwell
Standard
Large capacity with manual drain valve
Large capacity with automatic drain valve, Nitrile (NBR)
�Large capacity with automatic drain valve, Fluorocarbon (FKM)
Drain Valve (for Manual Drain Only) (Select One)
Brass (Types 67CF and 67CFR standard)***
Stainless steel (Types 67CFS and 67CFSR standard)***
Drain Valve Location (for Standard Dripwell Only) (Select One)
Position 1 - Aligned with inlet (standard)***
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
Spring Case Vent Location (Select One)
Position 1 - Aligned with inlet (standard)***
Position 2
Position 3
Position 4
- continued -
67C Series
Facebook.com/EmersonAutomationSolutions
LinkedIn.com/company/emerson-automation-solutions
Twitter.com/emr_automation
Fisher.com
Emerson
Ordering Guide (continued)
Fixed Bleed for Type 67CR, 67CSR, 67CFR or 67CFSR (Optional)
Yes**
Smart Bleed™ Internal Check Valve Airset for Types 67CFR and
67CFSR (Optional)